SHARE CAPITAL 

The Equity shares of the company are presently listed only on BSE Limited. 

The issued, subscribed, paid up equity capital 33,77,87,526 During the year under review, the company 
has increased the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five 
Crore Only) divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 2/- (Two Rupee) each to Rs. 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Crore Only) divided into 42,50,00,000 
(Forty Two Crores Fifty Lakh) equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- (Two Rupees) each. 

The Board of Directors has approved through board resolution dated 8th November,2024 of  raising of 
funds through issuance and allotment of equity shares having face value of 2.00/- (Rupee Two Only)

[...]

being in force) , and the Articles of Association of the Company and subject to approval of Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee as may be necessary, the approval of the Members be and hereby accorded for 
the payment of the remuneration to Managing director of the Company up to the limit of Rs.84,00,000 
(Rupees Eighty Four Lakhs Only) 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the terms of remuneration as set out in the Explanatory Statement of this 
Resolution shall be deemed to form part hereof and in the event of any inadequacy or absence of profits in 
any financial year or years, the aforementioned remuneration comprising salary, perquisites and benefits